



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR**

**First Appeal No.1041 of 2022**

*Kunjilal s/o Vithobaji Bondre and another*  
**vs.**  
*Reliance General Insurance Co. Lt. and others*

-----  
*Office notes, Office Memoranda of  
Coram, appearances, Court's orders  
or directions and Registrar's orders.*

*Court's or Judge's Orders*  
-----

*Mr. A.D. Ramteke, Advocate for the Appellants.*  
*Mr. Lalit Limaye, Advocate for Respondent No.2.*

**CORAM** : **M.W. CHANDWANI, J.**  
**DATE** : **1<sup>st</sup> OCTOBER, 2024.**

Notice issued to respondent No.5 is still awaited since long.

02. Issue fresh notice to respondent No.5, making it returnable within three weeks.

\*sandesh

**JUDGE**