



First Appeal No. 1041/2022

-

Coram : Registrar(Judicial)
Dated : 26.11.2024

PURIS ST. NO. 04/2024
DATED 21.10.2024

The counsel for the appellants has filed the present pursis praying for deletion of respondent no.5. It is stated that the relief is sought only against respondent nos. 1 to 4 except respondent no.5 and for want of service of notice upon the said respondent no.5, the matter is being delayed. Thus, the appellants want to delete respondent no.5 from the array of the respondents.

In view of the Pursis, the appellants are permitted to delete respondent no.5 from the array of respondents, at the risk of the appellants. Necessary amendment be carried out.

Dated 26.11.2024 (Ravindra M. Sadrani)
I/c Registrar (Judicial)