



32.fa.1041.2022.odt

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1041 OF 2022

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION (CAF) NO. 208 OF 2025

(Kunjilal Vithobaji Bondre & Anr. V/s Reliance General Insurance Company Ltd. & Ors.)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearances, court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders
---	---------------------------

Mr. A. D. Ramteke, Advocate for Appellants.
Mr. Lalit Limaye, Advocate for Respondent No.2.

CORAM : ROHIT W. JOSHI, J.
DATE : FEBRUARY 11, 2025.

. Heard. Call R & P. Put up after four weeks.

(ROHIT W. JOSHI, J.)

vijaya