

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1041 OF 2022

**In
STAMP NO. OF**

**Kunjilal S/o Vithobaji Bondre And AnotherPETITIONER
V/S**

**Reliance General Ins. Co. Ltd., Pune Thr. Branch
Manager, Nagpur And OthersRESPONDENT**

**AVINASH DHANPAL RAMTEKE for Petitioner
LALIT LIMAYE (FOR R 2) for Respondent**

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SHYAM C.
CHANDAK J**

DATE : 24th June, 2025

**P.C. :
S.O. 3 Week**

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)