

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

FIRST APPEAL NO.1041 OF 2022

Kunjilal s/o Vithobaji Bondre and Anr. **Vs.** Reliance General Insurance Co.Ltd & Ors

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's Orders.

Court's or Judge's orders.

Shri A.D. Ramteke, Advocate for appellant.

CORAM : M.W. CHANDWANI, J.
DATE : 03.10.2025.

1. Considering the grounds of memo of appeal, the appeal is **Admitted**.
2. Appellants to file private paper book within 12 weeks.

JUDGE

Wagh